	771		-	74411.1	
PFC 100	136	К-38194		19744	404
	٩	PROOF OF S		Mrg p	124
STATE OF .	OREGON	, County of KLAMA	TH) 55.	msi Page	
I herei and a residen original trust beneficiary or	by certily and swear th at of the state wherein t ee's Notice of Sale atta r trustee, or successor of	at at all times herein mentioned i he service hereinalter set forth wa ched hereto, nor the successor of either, corporate or otherwise.	I was and now am a comp s made; that I am not the either, nor an officer, dire	ctor, employee of or attorney	f in the for the
I mada	a service of the start .	original Trustee's Notice of Sale u id Notice of Sale certilied to be suc			
11		Personal Service Upon	Individual(s)		
at 4267	CLINTON, KLA	MATH FALLS OFFCON	delivering such true copy t	o him/her, personally and in	person,
at		, by c	delivering such true copy t	o him/her, personally and in	R AL.IN.
		, by C	, on	, 19, ato'cloci	kM.
Upon .	DEBRA HURLBU	Substituted Service Upon			
to	JUE HIRT.RITT	T (OCCUPANT) 67 CLINTON, KLAMATH	······································		
age of 14 years	s and a member of the f	household of the parage arms t	August 25	who is a person of	ver the
Upon or usual place	at chada ta wit.		, by delivering such	true copy at his/her dwelling	A.M.
to					
age of 14 years	and a member of the f	household of the person served on		, who is a person ov	ver the
Upon		Office Service Upon in	ndividual(s)		
business at			, at the office which	he/she maintains for the conc	duct of
by leaving such	i true copy with	10 4			·····,
is apparently in	a charge, on	, 19, during no	ormal working hours, at to	-wit:O'clock,M.	on who
	Service on Corporations, L	Imited Partnerships or Unincorporated A	Associations Subject to Suit Un-	Jan #	
Upon	Service on Corporations, L	Limited Partnerships or Unincorporated A	Associations Subject to Suit Un	der a Common Name	
Upon (N) (a) d	AME OF CORPORATION, LIMIT	ED PARTNERSHIP ETC			, by
(a) d +	AME OF CORPORATION. LIMIT folivering such true copy,	ED PARTNERSHIP, ETC.) , personally and in person, to		who is	a/the
(#) d * (b) le	AME OF CORPORATION, LIMIT delivering such true copy, eaving such true copy w	ED PARTNERSHIP, ETC.) , personally and in person, to thereoi; OR vith		who is	a/the
(#) d * (b) le	AME OF CORPORATION, LIMIT delivering such true copy, eaving such true copy w flice of	ED PARTNERSHIP, ETC.) , personally and in person, to thereoi; OR with	, the person	who is	a/the
(a) d + (b) le *	AME OF CORPORATION, LIMIT felivering such true copy, eaving such true copy w flice of	ED PARTNERSHIP, ETC.) , personally and in person, to thereoi; OR with	s a/the *	who is who is apparently in charge th	a/the of the hereoi;
(a) d + (b) le *	AME OF CORPORATION, LIMIT felivering such true copy, eaving such true copy w flice of	ED PARTNERSHIP, ETC.) , personally and in person, to thereoi; OR with	s a/the *	who is who is apparently in charge th	a/the of the hereoi;
(a) d * (b) la oi * * * *	AME OF CORPORATION, LIMIT felivering such true copy, eaving such true copy w flice of	ED PARTNERSHIP, ETC.) , personally and in person, to thereoi; OR with	s a/the *, the person ther, managing agent. , on	who is apparently in charge the second secon	a/the of the hereoi; M.
(a) d * (b) la oi * * * *	AME OF CORPORATION, LIMIT felivering such true copy, eaving such true copy w flice of	ED PARTNERSHIP, ETC.) , personally and in person, to thereol; OR with	s a/the *, the person ther, managing agent. , on	who is apparently in charge the second secon	a/the of the hereoi; M.
(a) d * (b) la oi * * * *	AME OF CORPORATION, LIMIT felivering such true copy, eaving such true copy w flice of	ED PARTNERSHIP, ETC.) , personally and in person, to thereol; OR with	s a/the *, the person ther, managing agent. , on	who is apparently in charge the second secon	a/the of the hereoi; M.
(a) d * (b) la oi * * * *	AME OF CORPORATION, LIMIT felivering such true copy, eaving such true copy w flice of	ED PARTNERSHIP, ETC.) , personally and in person, to thereol; OR with	s a/the *, the person ther, managing agent. , on	who is apparently in charge the second secon	a/the of the hereoi; M.
(a) d * (b) la oi * * * *	AME OF CORPORATION, LIMIT felivering such true copy, eaving such true copy w flice of	ED PARTNERSHIP, ETC.) , personally and in person, to thereol; OR with	s a/the *, the person ther, managing agent. , on	who is apparently in charge the second secon	a/the of the hereoi; M.
(a) d * (b) la oi * * * *	AME OF CORPORATION, LIMIT felivering such true copy eaving such true copy w flice of Specify registered agent, o OF THE PERSONS, FI N NAMED IN THE 7	ED PARTNERSHIP, ETC.) , personally and in person, to thereol; OR with	s a/the *, the person ther, managing agent. , on	who is apparently in charge the second secon	a/the of the hereoi; M.
(a) d * (b) le of at EACH O CORPORATIO	AME OF CORPORATION, LIMIT felivering such true copy eaving such true copy w flice of Specify registered agent, o OF THE PERSONS, FI N NAMED IN THE 7	ED PARTNERSHIP, ETC.) , personally and in person, to thereol; OR with	s a/the *, the person ther, managing agent. , on	who is apparently in charge the second secon	a/the of the hereoi; M.
(a) d * (b) le of at EACH O CORPORATIO	AME OF CORPORATION, LIMIT felivering such true copy eaving such true copy w flice of Specify registered agent, o OF THE PERSONS, FI N NAMED IN THE 7	ED PARTNERSHIP, ETC.) , personally and in person, to thereol; OR with	s a/the *, the person ther, managing agent. , on	who is apparently in charge the second secon	a/the of the hereoi; M.

CROWE LEGAL SERVICES, INC. • P.O. Box 25553, Portland, Oregon 97225 • 643-7066

1247

STATE OF OREGON) County of Washington) ss.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I mailed a certified true copy of the following documents: TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

to the person named below at the indicated address, first class postage prepaid, together with a statement of the date, time and place at which substituted/office was made.

PERSON TO WHOM MAILED	DEBRA HURLBUT
MAILING ADDRESS	4267 CLINTON
	KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603
TYPE OF SERVICE	SUBSTITUTED
DATE OF MAILING: <u>AUGUST</u>	29, 1986 by:
Subscilled and work to before me this 2 rd (SEAL)	Notary Public for Gregon 7-26-88

CROWE LEGAL SERVICES, INC. • P.O. Box 25553, Portland, Oregon 97225 • 643-7066

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

PFC #78444	the second decision of	ad made by
10036	s made to that certain trust dee	ad made by, as grantor, to
Reference	THUR AND HIDITH G. ARTHUR	
LAWRENCE W. AL	S MADE O THAT COLL ARTHUR RTHUR AND JUDITH G. ARTHUR	
MOUNTAIN TITLE	COMPANY -1 Pank of Ur	
town of U	nited States National Bank Of	lay 24th, 19,
in favor of	, 19 <u>/8</u> , recorded _	County, Orogon, In
dated <u>May 23</u> ,		t page <u>10948</u>
In the official		f page <u>103 ve</u>

(indicate which), covering the following described real property situated in book/reel/volume No.

said County and State, to-wit:

Lot 4, Block 1, of REPLAT OF BUREKER PLACE, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 86.735(3) of Oregon Revised Statutes; the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to: Make monthly payments of \$395.00 each, commencing with the payment due on January 1, 1986 and continuing each month until this Trust Deed is reinstated or goes to Trustee's Sale; plus a late charge of \$5.00 on each installment not paid within 15 days following the due date of the note; Trustee's fees & other costs and expenses associated with this foreclosure;

By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all obligations secured by said trust doed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: Pay the sum of \$32,533.05, together with interest thereon at the rate of 9.875% per annum, from December 1, 1985 until paid; plus all accrued late charges; and all Trustee's fees, foreclosure costs and any sums advanced by the beneficiary pursuant to the terms of said Deed of Trust;

In the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by him of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due had no default occurred), together with costs, trustee's and attorney's fees and by curing any other default complained of in the Notice of Default by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, at any time prior to five days before the date the trustee conducts the sale.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed; the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest,

IT day.	- FUNNICIAL CORPORATION, Trustee
Dated: August 13th NCIAL CO	PEELLE FINANCIAL CORPORATION, Trustee BY: <u>-x andia P Anth</u>
Dated: August 10 Anona Contact	Manta P Rimuch
ORPORATE P	BY: - C C T C C T C C T C C T C C C C C C C
	PEELLE FINANCIAL CORPORATION PEELLE FINANCIAL CORPORATION
0	
FEBRUARY 7.	197 East Hamilton A. Campbell, California 95008
1978	Lampberr, cas
A CALCONNILL SHIT	
CALIFORNIA 198	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	•
	•
COUNTY OF	nat I am <u>a Trustee Sale Officer</u> and that the foregoing is a complete and
	hat I am <u>a Trustee Sait of and</u>
I, the undersigned, certify the	and that the foregoing is a complete and
P	Le Notice of Sale.
exact copy of the original trustee	and that the foregoing is a complete is Notice of Sale. _ Whetchen & Buch
BAUCI COPI	Thelenen
	· · ·
11/85)	
OR 104 NOS (Rev. 11/85)	

1249

ŧ

Return to: Peelle Financial Corp. 2525 Southwest First Ave. #170 Portland, Oregon 97201

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of ______

	January	A.D., 19 at o'clock P the26th
FEE	\$17.00	of the the the day of Mortgages on Page 1246. Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
		By By Hand Mark
		Management of the second se